

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8829 OF 2016

Surendra Narayan ShindePetitioner

V/S

Divisional Traffic Superintendent Msrtc,Respondent
Kolhapur And Ors.

Meelan Topkar For Petitioner

Mr P B Kadam, h/for Mr Gopal Krishna Shivaram Hegde R.no.

1 To 3

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 8th March, 2017

P.C. :

By consent, Stand Over to 27/03/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)