

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8829 OF 2016

Surendra Narayan ShindePetitioner

V/S

Divisional Traffic Superintendent Msrtc,Respondent

Kolhapur And Ors.

Adv.Meelan Topkar For Petitioner

Adv. C. M. Lokesh i.b. Adv. Gopal Krishna Shivaram Hegde

R.no. 1 To 3 For Respondent

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J

DATE : 22nd August, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. By consent, Stand over to 12/09/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)