

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8829 OF 2016

Surendra Narayan Shinde ...Petitioner
V/s.
Divisional Traffic Superintendent Msrtc,
Kolhapur And Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Milan Topkar for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.

DATED: 12 SEPTEMBER, 2017

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel Mr. Milan Topkar appears for the Petitioner.
2. None for the Respondents.
3. To give one more opportunity to the Respondents.
4. Post the petition for further consideration on 26.09.2017.

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)