

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8829 OF 2016

Surendra Narayan ShindePETITIONER

V/S

Divisional Traffic Superintendent Msrtc,RESPONDENT
Kolhapur And Ors.

Adv. Bhargavi Patil I/b Adv. M.S. Topkar for Petitioner
Adv. Rutuja Gaonkar through VC I/b Pinky Mohanlal Bhansali
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 06/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)