

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8829 OF 2016**

Surendra Narayan ShindePetitioner
Vs.
Divisional Traffic Superintendent,
MSRTC, Kolhapur & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Bhargavi Patil with Mr. Neev Patil, i/b. Mr. M. S. Topkar , for the
Petitioner.

Adv. P. M. Bhansali (Through VC), for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 6th MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. On the request of counsel for the Petitioner, time granted.
2. Stand over on 16th April 2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)