

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8829 OF 2016

Surendra Narayan Shinde .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Divisional Traffic Superintendent Msrtc, ....RESPONDENT  
Kolhapur And Ors.

Adv Neev Patil I/b M S Topkar for Petitioner

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN  
PANSARE J

**DATE :** 16th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**